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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1913
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
COMPUTERIZATION OF LAND RECORDS
Thomas Shri P. T.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the work relating to computerisation of land records in each State/UT;

(b) the details of the States which have completed the aforesaid work; and

(c) the details of Central assistance provided and utilised for the purpose during each of the last three years and current year, State and UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SISIR KUMAR ADHIKARI)

(a) & (b) A statement is enclosed at Annexure-I.

(c) Computerization of land records is carried out under two Centrally Sponsored Programmes i.e. Computerization of Land Records (CLR) and National Land Records Modernization Programme ( NLRMP). Since 2008, CLR has been merged with NLRMP. A statement showing the details of Central assistance provided and utilized for the purpose during each of the last three years under these programmes is enclosed at Annexure-II.
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